6LLY radAL

<-/002 ‘gH 80¢

£002-1002 ‘9H L0€

<-1102 - ¥SA

<00z : (9dnoogaulliaq) ¥O
J00bnad /ugoIl) :eMep

suononJsul Bumi




94/20/EC

Approved

I |

Couplingsclass: A50-X

[“pproved \
e11 00-5429

1000km

|Max. mass trailer : 1800 kg |

[Max. vertical load :75 kg|

© 417970/15-04-2016/1

Fig 3

20mm

Cut out

© 417970/15-04-2016/18




¢/910¢-¥0-S1/0L6L1Y @

2=1v'8xy2o
WNGZ
/SEXZLIN WN S2
\4 /OSX8IN
WwN Sy
JOLN E
9 WNGZ
/S8%CILIN
¥=1G°01X529 ——
v=11'8X |20 v AU19S
€
n)seLLy
L
VI6LLY
WN v 9
JOLN
6=15'cX810
2=1v'8xy2o
v WN G2
=15°01X520 /0GX8IN
yed Bunsixg
iAlUO 1X 80g 1086n8d W
q WNGZ
/SEXCIIN
9/6LLYy ¥=11'8X129
AUAD9S
4
L1/9102-¥0-S1/0LBLIY ©®
oz Bi4
wwol

oS no 1nd

\*__; 4
~ wwg;, ™

— —

wwo

/ no o

|\ Moo

— ugy —

SX 80€

/ 80¢ 108bnad




ser.nr.

)

C
021x8,4 L=4] [o] (4179/6

M12x35/
65Nm B
M12x35/
]
75N Pe}Jgeot 308 XT Only!
Existing part

225x10,5 L=4

7 M8x50/

024x8,4 L=2
218x3,5 L=9
6
4179/4
1
4179/5 > (C
3
A 021x8,4 L=4
225x10,5 L=4
M12x85/ M10/
75Nm 6 45 Nm
M12x35/|
65Nm
M8x50/ A
25 Nm M12x35/
75Nm
024x8,4 L=2

© 417970/15-04-2016/3

Peugeot 307 HB

Prepressed line

Fig 2b

15mm

Cut out

© 417970/15-04-2016/16



¥/9102-¥0-G1/0L6L1Y ©

"JUyosloonabeiuow Biney
-19pUo }Ip ueA anelaidiaiul 81sIinfuo [am uep ‘useppiw ud azlimabeuow
uaA81yosabi00A ap uep aispue ueA Yinigab 1oy use uaddeyospasiab 8}
-Iyosab-181u uea yinigeb uadeaibaq Jepuoieep ‘ebejuow a)sinfuo uea si

Blonab 108.1pul 40 108.1p 18Y BIp apeyds ap J0OoA Mijoxeldsuee 181U sI yuug ,

"uspiom

9] pbaonab uassidedbinuaon ap lig abejuow eu jusip Buipie|puey aza( ,
‘uassowsepund ap 1n saldop yise(d ap ,Bizeamuee usipul, Joplimiap

Pieesab uspiom 191U uabuipiajjoispuelq

ud -Wal ‘-sHaoMI09) Jep ‘uabelp 3} J0OA 610z 4o usw jualp ualoq iy lig .

‘usbajdpee. 8} Jojesp

MN N uBIp ‘Usyall Bew ojne mn ayjem ‘essew aue)sabao) "Xew ap J0oA

‘uepIOM 8} piaplimian azap ualp ‘si Biz

-amuee Geejunaip-ijue jo uswnyiq uss usyundsbuibisanaq ap do uaipu ,

‘usbs|dpee. o) Jejesp ap usw

wialp Binuson 1oy uea, (ua)buisseduee o(lj@YBZPOOU [98NJUSAS JOOA ,
MMrIHONYI3G

‘uabajdpee. a} Buipiajpuey usajojsabliq ap usw juaip

waa)sAsbuelsjaboy alrequiaauye 18y uea abejuowsp ua abejuow J0OA

“1ad
-wing op UBA JueyIapuo ap uee jee|dyopse ap Bizemuee usipul J99JUOIN
‘Buiwiosdo uen aplobjoA ul 1seA [agel ap Biswoxuaalano Buibisanaq
op Ieelq *(g) ‘1eejdioxyers eseqdepiBom op Josjuo gL Usloow

*(9) uare|dina yeisnjour ‘Bipou usipul ‘do 187 *(1eBIN 8P UBAOG SINg

-sremp) Jadwing ap ue |9auedisiyoe 18y uassni (1) singsiemp ap siee|d

‘(usreelpisen [eews)ay 1aiu Bou) yee|dliz ap Bisenag usy
-9)s 9] D Ud g ‘v usreb ap ul (BINLBOA J8Y Japuo spasl) O LN Usinogaw

-B1J 2 ©P U UBIN0Q 8p 100p Meeyyal} ap ueA () reejdlizie)ull ap Jejuo *

‘(usreelpisen [eewsjay 1aiu Bou) yee|dliz ap Bisenag usy
-9)s 9] D Ud Y useb ap ui (BINYBOA 18y Jepuo Spaal) QLA Usinogawe.y
2 ©p Us usnog ap Joop Meeyyall ap uea (g) yee|dlizieyyoal op Josjuop

‘1noq ap do Binpaoa 1oy
UBA JUBYJIO0A 9P JeueA (MIp Ww @) sngspuelsye ap 19z us g 1eb lig [9au

-edisjyoe 18y Ul $2o 8N Buuynis ues 18w OGXGIN IN0Q BpJaIA Bp Xo8lS *

‘|oppPIWISa0I-llUB USD JoW [eejaW 18y |opueyaq use Je |oap
uanababuee jay g Innbiy suabjon dis :pjab usjjepow 1 X 80E ap 100\
"1seA |oge) ap Biswoyuaalono usinog ajje leelq ‘22 8\ usbuuinis

€ U8 OGX8IN usinog g Joop 8z Buentap “PInigeb Josw 181U UspIom 87
'y uajeb ap [ig BinuaoA 18y ueA [9auedialyoe 18y UBA g\l USAS0IYDS €
ap Joplimiap “so| Jadwing ap ueA duis 8}S|appIiw 8p UBA IN0g ap }90IYdS
‘(ussieed Jad

-wing uea aplizusnng do uoojqels) ‘uoojgels ap uea djnyaq 1ow Jadwng
ap 1n |9ap uanababuee Jay Heez pjab usjjlepow | L0Z<-ySa ua <-1102
gH 80€ + <-0L0Z ¥D 9p 400/ ‘Jee|dyopje op us Jodwing 8p 1N [98p
uas 9z / gg / ez ua | nnbiy Biswouaaiano Beez | innbiy aiz 1edwng

apuablogy|az us 0BXZLIN uamnog ap "A'q'w (y) Buizinyaq ep Bnsenag

“Jodwing ap ueA duls 8is|ppIW 8p UeA Inog ,

-BJoA ul 1sen |age)l ap Biiswoyuaalano Buibnsanaq ap leeiq ‘(usreelpisea
[eewsjay joiu Bou) (1) singstemp op Jow (g) ud () usiediiz op puiqiap 9

G1/910¢-¥0-S1/0L6LLY ©

ap UBA JueyIopuO op uee lee|dyopye ap Bizemuee usipul leayuowa(

"'GEXTLIN ueinog
‘0L UBIBoW
"0SX8IN usinog
:Bulwosdo uen spio

‘€

+

"pi23juoWal JpIom yeeyyail ap ep

-100A U3PI31aq 3} J0OA BUIUSIZIOOAWOO0U}S 3P WO Weezpeel S| 18y :apuapy
's| Buissedao) uen ‘Buipiajpuey ap ui ‘s}ayos

ayjam uaypy ) afeeidadAy 18y do n yuaip JuIbaq abeluow ap 13w N 1BPIOOA

:ONIQITTANYHIDVLNOW

- ]
T wwigg |

eg bi4

no o

L
|

wwig/

adnoy

o ny

auljiag

wloz-pooz

O ugomd




FITTING INSTRUCTIONS :

Before you start the fitting you must check the type plate to determine
which sketch, in the fitting instruction, is applicable.

Please note: it is recommended that the power supply be prepared before
fitting the towbar.

1. Remove if extant the cover plate from the underside of the bumper. See
figure 1. Saw a portion out of the bumper and the cover plate as shown
in figures 1 and 2a / 2b / 2c. For C4 2010-> + 308 HB and DS4 2011-
>versions: Use the template to saw out the indicated section from the
bumper. (place the template on the outside of the bumper).

Unscrew the bolt of the bumper center strip. Remove the 3 bolts M8
from the rear pannel of the vehicle, at holes A. They will not be used
again. Replace them with 3 bolts M8x50 and 3 plain washers M8, 224.
Tighten to the torque indicated in the table.

For 308 XT versions: Cut off the indicated part according to figure 3
Treat the metal with an anti-corrosion agent.

2. Introduce the fourth bolt M8x50 with a plain washer M8 @24 in the rear
pannel at hole B and place the spacer (thickness 9 mm) on the bolt,
from the front side of the vehicle.

3. Fit the right sideplate (3) of the tow bar, by introducing the bolts M8x50 and
the 2 frame bolts M10 (already under the vehicle) in the holes A and C. Fix
without tightening the sideplate, using the plain washers @21 and nuts.

4. Fit the left side plate (2) of the tow bar, by introducing the bolts M8x50
and the 2 frame bolts M10 (already under the vehicle) in the holes A, B
and C. Fix without tightening the side plate, using the plain washers and
nuts.

5. Position the crosstube (1) between the rear pannel and the bumper
(crosstube over the exhaust pipe). Please note. If necessary, using
spacer plates (6).

6. Assemble without tightening the side plates (2), (3) with the cross tube
(1) using the bolts M12x35, the plain washers and nuts. Tighten the fas-
tening in the following order to the torque indicated in the table :

* Bolts M8x50.

* Nuts M10.

* Bolts M12x35.

* Bolt of the bumper center strip.

7. Fix the housing (4) using the bolts M12x90 and self-locking nuts M12.
Fit the foldaway socket plate.(5). Tighten the fastening in the following
order to the torque indicated in the table. Fit if extant the cover plate
from the underside of the bumper.

For assembly/disassembly of the detachable ball hitch system, consult the
fitting instruction supplied.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper — con-
formation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the custo-
mer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems do not
accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this miscom-
munication.

* All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s) "of
the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

© 417970/15-04-2016/5

Citroén C4 / Peugeot 307 HB

Peugeot 308 HB

©

Inside cover

Fig 1

© 417970/15-04-2016/14



9/910¢-¥0-S1/0L6L1Y @

uolelaidiaiul sun,p J8)Nsal uslq No ‘syplosald xnad anb sasne susow
ap 10 10/dwa,p apow un,p uonesijin,| 1@ saudoiddeur sjino,p uonesiin,|
sdwod A 1081100ul 86BJUOW UN,P JB}NS9J JUBWSOBIIPUI NO JUBWIB}DBIIP

werennod Inb sebewwop s8] Jnod ayjigesuodsal 81no} Bulddp Nuug
‘obejene,| op abejuow

saide a|ndIY9A Np pIog B 99AIBUOD 8419 Jlop abejuow ap 8onou apa) ,
1uiod Jed

aInpnos ap snoidd sap anbiseld us synoqus so| ,sussaid Is, Jaidy .
‘JueINcUed 3P 10 Uy

ap ‘anb}oale ap saynpuod sa| Jabewwopua sed au e Juediad ua JaIaA
"2JIBUUOISSOUOD BJJ0A JB}NSUO0D Z9|[INSA ‘9|NJIYDA NP 99S1I0INE 9|N}J0.

B] NS 8Yd9|} Ua spiod 9] 18 wnwixew uopoel} ap spiod 8] aJjleuuod Inod ,
‘uonexiy ap sjuiod sa| Juswajjen}

-UBA® 8JAN023J INb Juswa|qWal}-lU.,p NO BWN}Q 8P SYoNnod k| JaAs|ug ,
'2JIBUUOISSBOUOD 9| JB)NS

-Uu0d Z9||IN8A ‘9INIYdA 9| Ins sajqesuadsipul suoneydepe sap/oun Jnod ,

:3NOYVINTY

“ajuiol 2010U €| JIOA ‘BjqeyoeISp djnjoa k] ap abejuowgp, abejuow 8] anod

'sooyo-ased 9] SNOS S99NYS JUBWSIANOCID
ap senanbe|d sa| esaid Is Jaxi{ ‘nes|gel 8| suep asiuooaid a|dnod
ne Jaieg ‘() o|geiowrose anbuyosjo asud el JoJUOW gL Siuenb
-0|qonNe SN0 S8 18 OBXZLINH SIA S8| Juesiin ud (1) Jenioq 8| Joxi4 "L

'sooyo-aed np a[esjuad aned el ap uonexiy ap SIA

"GEXCLIN SIA «

‘OLIN sSnoJo3

"0SGX8IN SIA «

: nes|qge) 8] suep sasiuodaid sejdnod sa| Jueloadsal us 18 JUBAINS

81pJI0,| SUBP 8LIBUUOINOG B| J8118S "SN0JID SB| 18 GEXZLIN SIA S| D8Ae
(1) ebejene,p sdiod 9| 18 (g) ‘(g) suoiabuo| S| Jo1I8S SUBS I8|qUIBSSY "9

'(9) ebejeo ap senenbeld so| sudwoo A ‘aliessadsu

IS ‘uonuany ‘(juswaddeyos,p siNUBD B BP SNSSEpP Ne agn)) alsle
nesuued 8| 1@ sooyo-ased s anue (|) abejene,p sdiod 8| Jouuonsod ‘g

€1/910¢-v0-G1/0L6LLY @

'sno.o9 1o soje|d sojjepuol sap apie,|
B UoJobuo| 9| Ja1les sues Joxi4 ‘8|NJIYDA 9] sSnos syuasaid QLA So1o|l
suoabnob sa| Ins 18 OGX8IN SIA SB] Ins D 18 g ‘Y shodl s8] Jueabebus
ua 9|n2IY9A 9| snos abejane,| ap (g) ayoneb uoiebuo) o) aoe|d us ameN ¥

'snoJo9 1o |go sale|d sojjepuol sap apie,|
B uoJobuo| 9| Ja1les sues Joxi4 ‘8|NJIYDA 9] Snos syuasaid QLN So1o|l
suoabnob g s8] NS 18 QGX8IN SIA S9] InS O 18 Y shoJ) so| ueabebus
ue 9|N2IY9A 9| snos abejene,| ap (g) Nop uosebuo| o) aoe|d us a8 ‘g

"8INOIYSA NP JUBAR 8)Q0 ‘SIA BWIW 8180
Ins ww @ Jnessieds,p asio}alius,| Jooeld 18 g noJ) ne aisle nesuued 9
suep 2o gI\ o1e(d 8||opuos sun d98AB OGXQIA SIA swalienb e| jebebug ‘g

"gjjinoJijue ynpoid un 99Ae [eloW 9| Jeliel] 13 g ainbl) e|

B JuswoW.Iou00 d9nbipul aied | Ja19S 11X 80€ 9P S9|3pow SI| Inod

‘nes|qe}

9| suep osiuooaid o|dnoo ne Jeues so ‘ygo 8N sereld sojepuod

€ 09AR OGX8IN SIA g Jed Jeoejdwal se ‘se9s||iinal sed Juolas au s9||3

'V SNOJ} XNe ‘9|ndIy9A np aiailie neauued 9| INs G\ SIA € S9| Jajuowag

'sooyo-ased np ojesnued uoiexy ap oned B] ep SIA B| Jalless aQg

‘(sooyo-ased np inau

-91X® 9100 9| Ins ieqeb o Jooe|d) Weqeb ) oeAe a9nbipul sooyo-aied

np aied e| JoI0S : <-LL0Z ¥SA 1 9H 80€ + <-0L0Z ¥ 9p So|epow

$9] IN0d '0g/ gz / Bz 1@ | ainbl} | B Juswiaw.ojuod uonoslold ap anb

-e|d €| ap 18 sooyo-aied np aiued aun 1810g * | 8inbly e 410/ "SO0yd-ased
9| SNOS SP9NYIS JUBWLIANODB) op sanenbeld so| jussald Is Jejuowaq " |

-anbiowai-ayoeye,| Jajuow

ap jueae anbuyosjd uoneawie| Jasedaid ap 9|IESUOD 1D |I 1 UORUANY
-abejuow

op 210U | suep 3juepuodsariod ainby e Jaulwd)ep ap uye abejape| ap
anbpgjeubis anbeyd ej Jayion  za|INan abejuow 9] 12USWILIOD 3P JUBAY

: IDV.LNOW 3a SNOILONHLSNI E|

‘Ifoynuysul 19581} Op 3IS SIUBMOSOISEZSIU ZBIO

‘eloynisul z yoAupobzeiu nzejuow mogosods | 1zpdzieu YoAMIOSEIMSIU

eloAzn why m ‘nzejuow oBamiosemalu yanys eu olupaisodzaq gn| ol
-paisod auoiseiuod Ajeils ez 19soujeizpaimodpo Isouod oiu quug ewlld ,

‘eluemoxiAzn oba[ sasxo



inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

IEI MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhdngekupplung
festzustellen welches Bild in der Einbauanleitung maBgebend ist.
Achtung: Vor der Montage der Anhangevorrichtung solite die Strom-
versorgung vorbereitet werden.

1. Falls vorhanden die Abdeckplatten auf der Unterseite der StoBstange
abmontieren. Siehe Abbildung 1. GemaB Abb.1 und 2a / 2b / 2¢c einen
Teil aus der StoBstange und der Abdeckplatte heraussagen. Bei den
Typen C4 2010-> + 308 HB und DS4 2011-> : Den angegebenen Teil
mit Hilfe der Schablone aus der StoBstange herausschneiden.
(Schablone auBen auf der StoBstange anlegen)

Die Schrauben am Mittelstreifen der StoBstange abschrauben. Die 3
M8-Schrauben von der Ruckwand des Fahrzeugs an den A-Léchern
entfernen. Sie werden nicht mehr benétigt. Diese durch 3 M8x50-
Schrauben und 3 Unterlegscheiben M8 024 ersetzen. Mit dem in der
Tabelle angegebenen Drehmoment befestigen.

Bei den Typen 308 XT: GemaB Abb. 3 den angegebenen Teil absch-
leifen. Das Metall mit einem Rostschutzmittel behandeln.

2. Die vierte M8x50-Schraube mit einer Unterlegscheibe M8 @24 bei Loch
B an der hinteren Wand einfiihren und auf der Distanzhilse (Dicke 9
mm) von der Vorderfront des Fahrzeugs aus auf die Schraube stecken.

3. Die rechte Lasche (3) der Anhangervorrichtung anbringen, indem die
M8x50-Schrauben und die 2 Rahmenschrauben M10 (bereits unter dem
Fahrzeug) in die Locher A und C eingeflihrt werden. Anbringen, ohne
die Lasche festzudrehen, indem die Unterlegscheiben 21 und Muttern
verwendet werden.

4. Die linke Lasche (2) an der Anhangervorrichtung anbringen, indem die
M8x50-Schrauben und die 2 M10-Rahmenschrauben (bereits unter
dem Fahrzeug) in die Lécher A, B und C eingefiihrt werden. Anbringen,

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU :

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamio-
nowa, zeby ustali¢, ktéry z szablonéw znajdujacych sie¢ w intrukcji
montazowej nalezy wykorzystaé.

Uwaga: zaleca sie przygotowanie okablowania elektrycznego przed
przystgpieniem do montazu haka holowniczego.

1. Zdemontowaé gdy obecny ptyty pokrywowe od spodu zderzaka. Patrz
rysunek 1. Wypitowa¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem 1i2a/2b / 2c z zderzaka
i ptyty pokrywowej. Dla modeli C4 2010-> + 308 HB i DS4 2011-> obo-
wigzuje: Wypitowa¢ wskazany odcinek zderzaka korzystajac z szablo-
nu. (szablon umiesci¢ na zewnetrznej stronie zderzaka).

Odkreci¢ $rube mocujgca srodkowy pas zderzaka. Usung¢ 3 sruby M8
z tylnego panelu pojazdu, w miejscu otworéw A. Nie bedg ponownie
uzywane. Zastagpi¢ je 3 srubami M8x50 i 3 pierscieniami uszczelniajgcy-
mi M8, 824. Dokreci¢ do momentu obrotowego wskazanego w tabeli.
Dla modeli 308 XT obowigzuje: Spitowaé zaznaczong czes¢, jak
pokazano na rysunku 3 Powierzchnie metalowe pokry¢ srodkiem
antykorozyjnym.

2. Wprowadzi¢ czwartg srube M8x50 z pierécieniem uszczelniajgcym M8
224 do tylnego panelu w miejscu otworu B i wsung¢ tulejke odlegtos-
ciowa (grubos¢é 9 mm) na $rube, od przodu pojazdu.

3. Umocowaé prawg ptyte boczng (3) wzdtuznika haka holowniczego,
wprowadzajgc $ruby M8x50 oraz 2 sruby M10 (znajdujace sie pod
pojazdem) do otworéw A i C. Lekko przykreci¢ ptyte boczng, uzywajac
pierscieni sprezystych i nakretek.

4.Umocowac lewa ptyte boczng (2) wzdtuznika haka holowniczego,
wprowadzajgc $ruby M8x50 i 2 sruby M10 (znajdujgce sie pod pojaz-
dem) do otworéw A, B i C. Lekko przykreci¢ ptyte boczng, uzywajac
sprezystych i nakretek.

ohne die Lasche festzudrehen, indem die Unterlegscheiben und Mut-
tern verwendet werden.

5. Uberk_l_'euzrohr (1) zwischen der Rickwand und der StoBstange anset-
zen (Uberkreuzrohr Gber dem Auspuffrohr). Hinweis (soweit erforder-
lich), einschlieBlich Fllplatten (6).

6. Ohne anzuziehen die Seitenscheiben (2) und (3) mit dem Uberkreuz-
rohr (1) mit M12x35-Schrauben einschlieBlich Unterlegscheiben und
Muttern zusammensetzen. Die Halterung in der folgenden Reihenfolge
mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenen Drehmoment anziehen:

* MB8x50-Schrauben.

* M10-Muttern.

* M12x35-Schrauben.

* Schraube des Mittelstreifens an der StoBstange.

7. Gehause (4) mit M12x90-Schrauben einschlieBlich selbstsichernder
M12-Muttern montieren. Die wegklappbare Steckdosenplatte (5) mon-
tieren Die Halterung in der folgenden Reihenfolge mit dem in der
Tabelle angegebenen Drehmoment anziehen. Falls vorhanden die
Abdeckplatten auf der Unterseite der StoBstange wieder montieren.

Fiir die Montage und Demontage der abnehmbaren Kugel ist die
Gebrauchsanweisung zu Rate zu ziehen.

HINWEISE:

* Fur (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist
der Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* Im Bereich der Anlageflachen muB3 Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidrohnmaterial entfernt werden.

* Vor dem Bohren priifen, daB keine, dort eventuell vorhandene Leitungen
beschéadigt werden kénnen.

* Alle Bohrspéne entfernen und gebohrte Lécher gegen Korrosion schiit-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweifmuttern.

© 417970/15-04-2016/7

5. Ustawi¢ poprzecznice (1) pomiedzy panelem tylnym a zderzakiem
(poprzecznica nad rurg wydechowa). Uwaga, w razie potrzeby, wraz z
ptytami wypetniajacymi (6).

6. Zamontowac bez dokrecania ptyty boczne (2), (3) do poprzecznicy (1)
uzywajac $rub M12x35 pierscieni sprezystych i nakretek. Dokreci¢ w
nastepujacej kolejnosci do momentu obrotowego wskazanego w tabeli :
* Sruby H M8x50.

* Nakretki H M10.
* Sruby H M12x35.
* Sruby ze $rodkowego pasa zderzaka..

7. Umocowacé obudowe (4), korzystajac ze srub M12x90 i nakretek samo-
zabezpieczajgcych sie M12. Zamontowag sktadana ptyte z gniazdem
wtykowym (5). Dokreci¢ w nastepujacej kolejnosci do momentu obro-
towego wskazanego w tabeli. Umocowac¢ gdy obecny ptyty pokrywo-
we od spodu zderzaka.

W przypadku montazu i demontazu kuli automatycznej nalezy skor-
zysta¢ z dodatkowej instrukcji systemu Brinkmatic.

Wskazowki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewnié¢ sig czy w poblizu nie znaj-
dujg sie przewody instalacji elekirycznej, przewody hydrauliczne lub
przewody paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczyé¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe za$lepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakretek.

- Stosowac¢ nakretki oraz Sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamietac o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowa¢ w stacji diagnostyczne;.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bez-
pieczenstwo, niezawodno$¢ i sprawnosé naszego wyrobu przez caty

© 417970/15-04-2016/12



8/9102-¥0-G1/0L6L1Y ©

“eu

-leanwisiaaspiund uely - suuly BSSap Wo - uayoojiseld ews ap eusbe|ay
'Sepeys ajul eu

-1leBulupsjojsueiq Ho -swoiq -}sUPiaje ne |In s uew |jeys Buiuuog pIA
“ohkd

-1 BUIR|II YOO BiIABERIP "Xew SUOPIO} 1P 10} dJefjesiguere ulp epejuoy ,
‘seusbe|re enep

|/exs JojApjeuoy pia 1abe| spuedwepiols Jajje -uswinyig 19 suul 1op wQ ,

"SeJal}poW 1QQ }|2NJUSAS }19UOPIO} WO UdJellesiopale epejuoy |,

‘'sd0

‘Bulusinue
pebojiq as :uejny eiegbelne uap Ae Huusjuowap Yoo Bursjuow 104

“episiapun suasedwepigls uelj eusered
-)0B} Suuly BUUSP WO BJBUO ‘Buiupio spuelio) | usjiegel 1B1jus eulel
-jundjse} Bespjuswoly () uele|dpieIuy eieg|ig) usp BIBIUON g LNH
JeJNW 8pUBSEIA[EIS Y00 0BXZ LN BUIBANIYS paw (1) }@snyiny eJojuol "L

‘BUSNSHIW SUSJBBUBHQIS 10} UBANDS

'GEXCLIN JeAndiS

‘O JeliniA

"0GX8IN JeANINS

: Buluplo apuel|o} I usjjaqe)

1Bllus eusepjundise; Bespiuswoly “Jespnw yoo Joxouqueld ‘GEXZLIN
BUJBANINS paW (1) 18104eA) PIA 1Seipuey (g) ‘(g) eulonejdopis BIBlUO ‘9

*(9) Jone|dspeuliA} aaisnpul ‘1BIpUBAPQU W jeleAlesqQ “(1elgisebae
19AQ 12JQ11eA}) UBIeBuBHQlS Yoo usjauedseq ue|jaw (1) 191011eA} ISR G

“Jeipnuw
yoo Josoliqueld paw jsejpuey uepe|dopis BISIUOW "D Yoo g ‘v udjey
| (1UopJO} Jepun uepal JBjIS) QLN BUJBANISWEL g 8P UYo0 OGXSINH
BUIBANIYS Ul BIQ) e wousb (g) enejdopis eiisUBA suax o Belp BISJUO

eanuw

L1/9102-¥0-S1/0L6L1Y @

‘oib66ejUOW Ip 1UOIZNASI UBNBas
a||op auoizejaidiaiul Bleds (e ayouou ‘muosaid Ijjenb ep isienip oibbey
-uow Ip [Zzaw 8 |po}aW Ip OSN,| & 18UOPI UOU 1ZZaJje Ip 0S| 8youe 010
uoo opuapualul ‘olbBejuow 0jelld UN pPe [INAOP djudWelalIpUl O djuBW
-BllaJIp lUUep I[enjuans Jad ajigesuodsal einuall 818ssa ond uou yuug

‘ojoueb |ap auoize|jeisul,| odop 0j0d1aA
|op nuawnoop e ejebsjje alosse ansp oibbeiuow Ip suoiznisi Bisanp ,
-oyund
Jad einyepies Ip 1pep tep eonseld ul maiyoladod | ‘puasald as ‘alenonwiy
*3jueINGJEed [9p NOPUOD | @ U3l [9P IABD
1 ‘10UR9Id 1IALD | ateibhauuep uou e auojzudje alejsaid ‘Lo} | opueoneld
"0}eZZ1I0INE DIO)PUBALI OJ}SOA
|| 9JB}NSUOD ‘BINJIOA BIISOA B||op djiqeurel; oaissajdwod osad |1 Jad ,
'000E)E,p IUNd 1Ep 8)uB|0S| BjBl8}eW Ip OJBJiS O] dlaAonwly |
"9I0}UIO} || BIeYNS
-uoo Ip e1|6ISU09 IS ,0|0019A |9p, NUSWENEPE LIBSS908U |[BNJUBAS Jod
ra'N
-a)ebaje oibBeuow Ip UoIZNAS] 9| Al
-B)jNSU09 ‘ajIqIAOWILI BI3)S B Bwidjsis |ap oibbejuows o] a oibBeuow i Jad

‘lunesed |1 opos
irenyis ednpadoo 1p jjjeuued | syuesald s alessi{ “e||oge} Ul 8jeodlpul
oibbeuss 1p aiddoo aje ‘auiplo sjuanbes |au asenss ‘(G) estedwoos
e esaidepod |1 asejuol "ZLIN Ruedd0|qoINe Ipep © ojjepuo) Ip nejd
W02 0BXZ LN 1UojINg | dluelpaw (1) Bid)S B|jop oluawelbbo)e,| aJejuoy /L

‘luneJed |ap ajeljusd oubslsos |ap auo|ng ,

'GEXCLIN luojing

‘OLIN 'PEQ A

‘0GX8IN luojIng

‘e||agel ul ajeoipul oibbeuss Ip ailddoo ajje ‘eulplo syusnbas |au aielias

IPEP © BYDNISE|® B||9PUO B ‘B||opuos Ip 1BIdWod GEXZLIA 1UojiNg | 8}
-uswienuew opueliAAe (1) esianel) ele (g) ‘(g) Ilesare] Ijjsuued | a1essiq 9

*(9) ouswidwsal Ip anseld 8| opuedldde ‘oues
-$900U 8s ‘auoizusny ‘(0oueods Ip ogn} [op eldos Ip [e asessed ansp es

Yoo go Joxouqueld paw isejpuey uepe|dopis BISIUO D Ud0 Y usjey
| (1ouopJoy} Jepun uepal JoNIS) QLN BUJBANIYSWEL g 8p Ud0 OSX8INH
BUJBANINYS Ul BIQ} N woudab (g) eneidopis vi6Qy suayosybelp eISJUO 'S

"EPISWEL} S}PUOPIO} UBI) ‘UBA
-niys ed (ww 6 39Po0h) ualejeysuelsip eieoe|d Yoo g 1ojey pIA usjeu
-edxeq | yg@ 8N exouqueld us paw OGX8INH USANINS opJel} usp ul Jo4 g

‘|lopawisoJliue paw usjjelaw ejpueyag ¢ Inby

1B1jus eulelep BUAIBUE P In BbES :apuElio) J9)jeb UopIo) 1X 80€ 104

‘uaj|age) 1b1jua Beipluswoly y22 ‘g Joxouqueld € yoo OGX8INH Jen

-NIYS € POW Wap JesIT “I9|[epQ) essaq ‘|ouedyeq S}auopioy | i usjey uelj

SINH BuJeANINS € ap eusBe|Ay "BuaMSHIW SUSIEBURJIQIS 10} USANIYS BSSOT

‘(episin suajebueigls jJow usuo|qeyds elooe|d) ‘usuo|qeyos

Ae diely psw uasebueyiols un usjap eunibue usp In ebeg :apueljo} 19

-/eb uopio} <-11.02 #SA U20 gH 80€ + <-0L0Z ¥ 494 02 / g / BZ Yd0

L 4nbyy 161jus usje|dsoe) Yoo sualtebueligls Ae |ap ud In ebes " | Inbly oS
‘episiopun suasedweplols uel) eusee|dyoe) suuly euuep wo eusbeay |

‘uayonjbeip

J9JSk} Np ueuul UjasIQyNBIBUD J13PaIACU0} NP Nk Jelapuawiwioyal IA :SqO
‘SepuBAUE [[e}S wos uabujusinuesBuuisjuow | SSHIS UJIA BLIOPA(]

euuny je 4o} uayfysdA} eisjjouoy np sisew usbuuauow Jepers np 3104

* HVONINSIANVSONIHILNOIN EI

‘Bunsiemueabejuol uspusyallag Jop uonelaidiaiu]
aleyla|ys} aule aImos [apwabejuoly pun usiyepansbeluoly usuaq
-a1lyosablon aip sje alepue ‘uabnazyiapy usleubieabun uon Bunzinuag
alp yone usjie} Jajuniep ‘usiaiyne abejuoly usgewsbsbBunupio 1yolu
Jaue 96|04 apjaIIpUl Jopo AP S|e BIP ‘USPBYDS N} IUDIU JoleY dulg

j1s1 Menueled Jyaw jyolu
Bunyiimsbunlayolg aip usjsuosue ep ‘uspiam yosnelabsne anau usbab
ulopNn| Jep usesQ| uaisleds Waud YdBU USSSNW UIBRNWYDSIdND aid .
‘uabeljaq nz Je|pueHJy| 1s! sbnaziye4
saly| yonipabnyj eignepts Jap pun yoimabbnz abisse|nzisyooy sep Jn4 ,

-loAel) g)) 1uneJed || pe aious)sod ojjsuued |1 ei) (1) BSIOARI) B| 8IBJUOIA ‘G

"Ipep © BYONSed 8|jepuoi 9| ‘ajjepuod Ip ejdwod ‘uoj
-Ing | S)UBWIENUBW OPUB)IAAR O||auuEed || 8lessi4 "D @ g ‘Y 1o} 1au (0]0D
-1aA |1 ojjos nenyis e1b) 0L BL9ZZOo4IeD Bp 1Uo|iNg g | P3 0SXSIN Iuojing
| opuaJlasul ‘ourel} oloueb |ap (g) ossiuls ojelale| ojjpuued |I SJRJUON ‘b

‘Ipep @ 8yoNse|e s|jepuo. 8| ‘e|jepuol Ip ne|d
-W09 ‘lUojINg | BlUBWIENUBLW OPUBHAAR Ojjauued |1 81essi4 "D @ 1o} I8u
(olooteA |1 o10s renyis e1B) O LIN BUSZZOAIeD Bp IUO|INg Z | P2 OSXSIAl 1UO)|
-Ing | opuaJlesul ‘ourel) oloueb [8p () oisep elelele| ojjsuued || 8JelUO €

"0|00I8A |9p B[ejuod)
ole| [ep ‘euo|ing |ns (ww @) ai0ssads 0| aiudsul ps alousisod ojjsuued
|op g 040} |oU £2@ QA BJI8PUO BUN UOD OGXSIA duo|ing ouenb |1 aiesu| ‘g

‘auIbBniiue BZUBSOS BUN UOD Oj[e}oW |1 84eyel) & g einbl) ejjau
ejeolpul aed e| eiA asew| :anbas ojuenb sjea X 80€ ljjlopow | Jad
"B||9ge} Ul Bleoipul oibbellss 1p eiddod eje aseuss ‘2o ‘gIN
9||opuos € 8] ® OSXQIAl IUOJING € | U0D I1AINJISOS “lejuowWL 818sse nid ou
-UBIAOP UOU 1}SaNY) "0]0218A [9p aJ01i)sod ojjauued |ap 10} Iep gIAl 1UO)
-Ing g 1 81ononwiy “unesed |ap 8jeliuad oubelsos |op auo|Ng |1 84eAS
‘(lunesed |ap ou
-19)s9 Oje| |ns ewobes e| aseuoizisod) “ejeoipul sued e| unesed [ep el a1
-ebas ‘ewobes e|jgp olisne,| uo) :anbas ojuenb sjeA <-L 102 ¥SA | 9H
80€ + <-01.02 O NIdpow 1 1d3d 9g / Gz / BZ © | BInbl Ul 0yedIpul 8Wod
‘ednpadod Ip ojjsuued |ap & unesed |ap aued eun eiA aiebag “| einby
IpoA “luneded |1 onos irenyis einpadoo Ip jjeuued | sjussaid as aleluows ‘|

"ouleJ} oloueRb |1

asejuow Ip ewnd ooupajd oyueidwi,| auodsipaid 1p elbisuod Is :auoizuapy
-ajiqeoidde @ ‘uoiznysi ajjau suasaid ‘oubasip

ajenb areuiwa)ap 1ad enaybia) e| aresyuan oibbejuow |I aleiziul Ip ewild

OI9HV.LNOW I H3d INOIZNYHLSI E|



*

Efter att draget &r monterat, placera monteringsanvisningen tillsam-
mans med bilens dvriga dokument.

* Brink ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING:

For at vaelge rigtigt speendingsmoment, er det vigtigt at afleese serienum-
meret pa typepladen, for at kunne vzelge hvilket af de medsendte dia-
grammer der skal anvendes.

Obs: det tilrades at forberede tilslutning af stramforsyning, inden anhaen-
gertreekket monteres.

1. Demonter pa bgjle deekpladerne pa undersiden af kofangeren. Se fig. 1.
Sav et stykke ud af kofangeren og deekpladen ifelge figur 1 og 2a/2b/
2c. For C4 2010-> + 308 HB og DS4 2011-> modellerne geelder fol-
gende: Sav den angivne del ud af kofangeren ved hjeelp af skabelonen
(skabelonen anbringes pa ydersiden af kofangeren).

Losn bolten pa listen midt pa kofangeren. Fjern de 3 M8 bolte fra
koretgjets bagpanel ved hullerne A. Disse anvendes ikke mere. Skift
dem ud med 3 M8x50 bolte og 3 planskiver M8 @24. Speend alle bolte
ifolge tabellen.

For 308 XT modellerne geelder folgende: Slib ifolge figur 3 den marke-
rede del af. Behandl metallet med et anti-rustmiddel.

2. Monter den fijerde HM8x50 bolt med en planskive M8 024 i bagpanelet
ved hullet B og anbring udfyldningsringen (9 mm) pa bolten, fra kereto-
jets forside.

3. Monter anhzengertreekkets hgjre sidepanel (3) med HM8x50 bolte og to
karosseribolte M10 (anbragt under karetgjet) i hullerne A og C. Monter
sidepanelet - uden at forcere det - med planskiver 821, samt matrikker.

4. Monter anhaengertraekkets venstre sidepanel (2) med HM8x50 bolte og

IEI INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descriptiva del
enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondiente en la resefia
de montaje.

Nota importante: Asegurese de que tras la colocacion, los conductos de
combustible y ventilacién no toquen ninguna parte del enganche para
remolque.

1. Desmontar si existente las placas traseras situadas en el lado inferior

del parachoques. Véase la figura 1. Serrar una parte del parachoques
y de la cubierta de acuerdo con la figura 1y 2a/2b / 2c. Respecto a los
modelos de C4 2010-> + 308 y DS4 2011-> HB hagase lo siguiente:
Serrar la parte indicada del parachoques con ayuda de la plantilla.
(instalar la plantilla en el lado exterior del parachoques).
Destornillar el tornillo de la tira central del parachoques. Retirar los 3
tornillos M8 del panel trasero del vehiculo, a la altura de los orificios A,
los que no se vuelven a usar. Reemplazarlos por 3 tornillos M8x50 y 3
arandelas planas M8, 824. Apretar hasta el punto indicado en la tabla.
Respecto a los modelos de 308 XT hagase lo siguiente: Lime la parte
indicada segun la figura 3 Trate el metal con un agente anticorrosion.

2. Introducir el cuarto tornillo M8x50 con una arandela plana M8 @24 en el
panel trasero a la altura del orificio B y situar el tubo distanciador (gros-
or 9mm) en el tornillo, desde el lado frontal del vehiculo.

3. Montar la placa lateral derecha (3) de la barra de remolque, introdu-
ciendo los tornillos M8x50 y los 2 tornillos de armazéon M10 (ya debajo
del vehiculo) en los orificios A y C. Montar, sin apretar del todo la placa
lateral, usando las arandelas planas 921 y las tuercas.

4. Fijar la placa lateral izquierda (2) de la barra de remolque, introducien-
do los tornillos M8x50 y los 2 tornillos de armazén M10 (ya debajo del
vehiculo) en los orificios A, B y C. Montar sin apretar del todo la placa
lateral, usando y tuercas.

to karosseribolte M10 (anbragt under koretojet) i hullerne A, B og C.
Monter sidepanelet - uden at forcere det - med planskiver samt mgotrikker.

5. Placer tveerrgret (1) imellem bagpanelet og kofangeren (tveerroret over
udstadningsroret). OBS! Om nedvendigt, inklusiv udfyldningsplader (6).

6. Monter sidepanelerne (2) og (3) - uden at forcere dem - pa tveervangen
(1) med M12x35 bolte, planskiver samt motrikker. Spaend montage-
punkterne med det rette torsionsmoment (se tabellen):

* Bolte HM8x50.
* Mgatrikker M10.
* Bolte M12x35.
* Bolten pa kofangerlisten i midten.

7. Monter kuglehuset (4) med HM12x90 bolte samt selvlasende matrikker
HM12. Monter klapkontaktpladen (5). Spaend alle montagepunkter med
det rette torsionsmoment (se tabellen). Monter pa bgjle deekpladerne pa
undersiden af kofangeren.

Ved montage og demontage af den lose kugle bar man folge den
vedlagte vejledning.

BEMAERK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle péakraevede
eendring(er) pa koretoijet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor treekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* Brink er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfalgende montagevejledning.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

© 417970/15-04-2016/9

5. Situar el tubo transversal (1) entre el panel trasero y el parachoques
(tubo transversal sobre el tubo de escape). Importante. En caso nece-
sario, inclusive placas espaciadoras (6).

6. Fijar sin apretar del todo las placas laterales (2), (3) con el tubo trans-
versal (1) usando los tornillos M12x35 y tuercas. Apretar las sujeciones
en el orden siguiente observando el punto indicado en la tabla:

* tornillos M8x50.

* tuercas M10.

* tornillos M12x35.

* tornillo de la tira central del parachoques.

7. Fijar la caja (4) usando los tornillos M12x90 y las tuercas de seguridad
M12. Montar la placa enchufe batiente (5). Apretar las sujeciones en el
orden siguiente, observando el punto indicado en la tabla. Fijar si exis-
tente las placas traseras situadas en el lado inferior del parachoques.

Para el montaje y desmontaje de la bola extraible es preciso consultar
las instrucciones adjuntas.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al
concesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sion de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacién del veiculo des-
pués del montaje del enganche.

* Brink no se responsabiliza por dafos causados, directa o indirectamente,
por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inadecuad-
as, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indicados
y por la interpretacién incorrecta de estas instrucciones de montaje.

© 417970/15-04-2016/10






Template 4179

Place on outside bumper

Only for Citroén DS4

RHS

LHS
- 7|5 >
| A
[Cut out A
2! .
3] o1
O,
2|
B :
Bumperedge = Y
I
|




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: large enough for 100% scale
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20160331144537
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     184
     430
    
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





